TOWN OF

EAST MONTPELIER, VERMONT
SELECTBOARD

Amy Willis (2017 —2020) Kim Swasey (2017 —2019)

Gene Troia (2016 —2018) Carl Etnier (2016 —2019)
Chair, Seth Gardner (2015 —2018)

WARRANT TO IMPOUND UNLICENSED DOGS

State of Vermont: )
)
Washington County, ss. )

To:  Sandy Conti, First Constable & Animal Control Officer
Elliott Morse, Second Animal Control Officer

By the authority of the state of Vermont, you are hereby commanded forthwith to impound all
dogs and wolf-hybrids not duly licensed according to law, except as exempted by 20 V.S.A.
§3587; and you are further required to make and return complaint against the owner or keeper of
any such dog or wolf-hybrid. A dog or wolf-hybrid that is impounded may be transferred to an
animal shelter or rescue organization for the purpose of finding an adoptive home for the dog or
wolf-hybrid. If the dog or wolf-hybrid cannot be place in an adoptive home or transferred to a
humane society or rescue organization within ten days, or a greater number of days established
by the municipality, the dog or wolf-hybrid may be destroyed in a humane way.

Hereof fail not, and due return make of this warrant, with your doings thereon, within 90 days
from the date hereof, stating the number of dogs or wolf-hybrids destroyed and the names of the
owners or keepers thereof, and whether all unlicensed dogs or wolf-hybrids in such town have
been destroyed, and the names of persons against whom complaints have been made under the
provisions of 20 V.S.A. chapter 193, subchapters 1, 2, and 4, and whether complaints have been
made and returned against all persons who have failed to comply with the provisions of such
subchapter.

Given under our hands at East Montpelier, Vermont, this 26" day of June 2017.

East Montpelier Selectboard:

Kim Swasey Carl Etnier

Amy Willis Gene Troia

Seth Gardner, Chair



06/22/2017
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Tag LstYr

Owner

475
476
999914
999913
999890
281
280
349
350
182
183

Total Animals

CLAYTON, RICHARD & BR
CLAYTON, RICHARD & BR
FLEURY, MELISSA
FLEURY, MELISSA
FLEURY, MELISSA
MORRISON, CHRIS
MORRISON, CHRIS

SWIFT, SARAH
SWIFT, SARRH
YOUNG, ANNETTE
YOUNG, ANNETTE

reported:11

Town of East Montpelier Animal License

Animal Report

Summary by Owner for all Untagged For a range of Names

Location

Animal name

Species Breed
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Terri

2768
2768
2768
1678
1678
1765
1765
2275
2275

235 WALBRIDGE RD
235 WALBRIDGE RD

HORN OF THE MOO
HORN OF THE MOO
HORN OF THE MCO
US RTE 2
US RTE 2
NORTH ST
NORTH ST
VT RTE 14 SOUTH
VT RTE 14 SOUTH

KIX
SNICKERS
NIKITA
MOOKA
CAPTAIN
COLBY
KAYLA
RINNY
JOJO
LucyY
BILLY

MALE-DOG~BEAGLE-TRI
FEMALE-DOG-DACH-BL/TN
FEMALE-DOG-PITBULL-WHITE
MALE-DOG-PITBULL RQTT X-BLK/TAN
MALE-DOG-PITBULL X-WHITE
MALE-DOG-BORP COLLIE-BLUE MERLE
FEMALE-DOG~BORD COLL-BR/WH
FEMALE-DOG-GERM SHEP-BL/TN
FEMALE-DOG-GERM SHEP-BL/TN
FEMALE-DOG-SPRG SPAN-BL/WH
MALE-DOG~RAT TERRIER X-BLACK/TAN

07/21/13
07/21/13
03/11/18
03/21/16
11/20/15
05/03/18
05/03/18
10/22/17
07/22/18
05/12/17
04/08/16

793-7632
793-7632
477-2317
477-2317
477-2317
229-4890
229-4890
225-6622
225-6622
793-4508
793-4508



VERMONT GENERAL ASSEMBLY *

The Vermont Statutes Online

Title 20 : Internal Security And Public Safety
Chapter 193 : Domestic Pet Or Wolf-hybrid Control
Subchapter 002 : Licenses

{Cite as: 20 V.S.A. § 3621)

§ 3621. Issuance of warrant to impound; complaint

(a)(1) The legislative body of a municipality may at any time issue a warrant to one or more police officers, constables, pound keepers, or
appointed animal control officers, directing them to proceed forthwith to impound all dogs or wolf-hybrids within the town or city not
licensed according to the provisions of this subchapter, except as exempted by section 3587 of this title, and to enter a complaint against
the owners or keepers thereof.

(2) A dog or wolf-hybrid impounded by a municipality under this section may be transferred to an animal shelter or rescue
organization for the purpose of finding an adoptive home for the dog or wolf-hybrid. If the dog or wolf-hybrid cannot be placed in an
adoptive home or transferred to a humane society or rescue organization within ten days, or a greater number of days established by the
municipality, the dog or wolf-hybrid may be destroyed in a humane way. The municipality shall not be liable for expenses assaciated with
keeping the dog or wolf-hybrid at the animal shelter or rescue organization beyond the established number of days.

(b) A municipality may waive the license fee for a dog or wolf-hybrid impounded pursuant to subsection (a) of this section for the current
year upon a showing of current vaccinations and financial hardship. In the event of waiver due to financial hardship, the State shall not
receive its portion of a dog license fee. (Amended 1977, No. 215 (Ad). Sess.), § 10, eff. April 12, 1978; 1979, No. 92 (Adj. Sess.), § 2, eff. Feb
28, 1980; 1993, No. 213 (Ad). Sess.), § 17, eff. April 1,1995; 2009, No. 121 {Adj. Sess.), § 3; 2013, No. 162 (Ad]. Sess.), § 4.)



VERMONT GENERAL ASSEMBLY

The Vermont Statutes Online
Title 20 : Internal Security And Public Safety
Chapter 193 : Domestic Pet Or Wolf-hybrid Control
Subchapter 002 : Licenses
(Cite as: 20 V.S.A. § 3622)
§ 3622. Form of warrant

Such warrant shall be in the following form:

State of Vermont: )

County, ss. )

To constable or police officer of the town or city of

By the authority of the State of Vermont, you are hereby commanded forthwith to impound all dogs and wolf-hybrids not duly licensed
according to law, except as exempted by 20 V.S.A. § 3587; and you are further required to make and return complaint against the owner
or keeper of any such dog or wolf-hybrid. A dog or wolf-hybrid that is impounded may be transferred to an animal shelter or rescue
organization for the purpose of finding an adoptive home for the dog or wolf-hybrid. If the dog or wolf-hybrid cannot be placed in an
adoptive home or transferred to a humane society or rescue organization within ten days, or a greater number of days established by the
municipality, the dog or wolf-hybrid may be destroyed in a humane way.

Hereof fail not, and due return make of this warrant, with your doings thereon, within 90 days from the date hereof, stating the number
of dogs or wolf-hybrids destroyed and the names of the owners or keepers thereof, and whether all unlicensed dogs or wolf-hybrids in
such town (or city) have been destroyed, and the names of persons against whom complaints have been made under the pravisions of 20
V.S.A. chapter 193, subchapters 1, 2, and 4, and whether complaints have been made and returned against all persons who have failed to
comply with the provisions of such subchapter. Given under our (my) hands at aforesaid, this
day of 20

Legislative Body
(Amended 1977, No. 215 (Adj. Sess.), § 11 eff. April 12, 1978; 1993, No. 213 (Ad]. Sess.), § 18, eff. April 1, 1995; 2011, No. 155 (Adj. Sess.), 8§ 5.



