TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER, VERMONT SELECTBOARD

Amy Willis (2017 - 2020) Kim Swasey (2017 - 2019) Gene Troia (2016 - 2018) Carl Etnier (2016 - 2019) Chair, Seth Gardner (2015 - 2018)

WARRANT TO IMPOUND UNLICENSED DOGS

State of	f Vermont:)		
Washir	ngton County, ss.)		
То:		onstable & Animal Cor d Animal Control Offic		
dogs ar §3587; any suc animal wolf-hy humane	nd wolf-hybrids not do and you are further re th dog or wolf-hybrid shelter or rescue orga ybrid. If the dog or we e society or rescue orga	uly licensed according equired to make and rest. A dog or wolf-hybric mization for the purpost olf-hybrid cannot be planization within ten designation within ten designation.	ereby commanded forthwith to into law, except as exempted by 20 turn complaint against the owner of that is impounded may be transfered finding an adoptive home for lace in an adoptive home or transays, or a greater number of days a destroyed in a humane way.	OV.S.A. or keeper of a sferred to an or the dog or sferred to a
from th owners been de provisie	te date hereof, stating or keepers thereof, and the name ons of 20 V.S.A. charand returned against all	the number of dogs or and whether all unlicens es of persons against water 193, subchapters 1,	t, with your doings thereon, with wolf-hybrids destroyed and the sed dogs or wolf-hybrids in such whom complaints have been made, 2, and 4, and whether complain led to comply with the provision	names of the town have e under the ts have been
Given ı	under our hands at Ea	st Montpelier, Vermon	at, this 26 th day of June 2017.	
East M	ontpelier Selectboard	:		
Kim Sv	wasey		Carl Etnier	_
Amy W	Villis		Gene Troia	_
Seth Ga	ardner, Chair			

Town of East Montpelier Animal License Animal Report

Summary by Owner for all Untagged For a range of Names

Tag LstYr Owner	Location	Animal name	Species Breed Color	Rabies Exp	Phone
475 CLAYTON, RICHARD & BR	235 WALBRIDGE RD	KIX	MALE-DOG-BEAGLE-TRI	07/21/13	793-7632
476 CLAYTON, RICHARD & BR	235 WALBRIDGE RD	SNICKERS	FEMALE-DOG-DACH-BL/TN	07/21/13	793-7632
999914 FLEURY, MELISSA	2768 HORN OF THE MOO	NIKITA	FEMALE-DOG-PITBULL-WHITE	03/11/18	477-2317
999913 FLEURY, MELISSA	2768 HORN OF THE MOO	MOOKA	MALE-DOG-PITBULL ROTT X-BLK/TAN	03/21/16	477-2317
999890 FLEURY, MELISSA	2768 HORN OF THE MOO	CAPTAIN	MALE-DOG-PITBULL X-WHITE	11/20/15	477-2317
281 MORRISON, CHRIS	1678 US RTE 2	COLBY	MALE-DOG-BORD COLLIE-BLUE MERLE	05/03/18	229-4890
280 MORRISON, CHRIS	1670 US RTE 2	KAYLA	FEMALE-DOG-BORD COLL-BR/WH	05/03/18	229-4890
349 SWIFT, SARAH	1765 NORTH ST	RINNY	FEMALE-DOG-GERM SHEP-BL/TN	10/22/17	225-6622
350 SWIFT, SARAH	1765 NORTH ST	JOJO	female-dog-germ shep-bl/tn	07/22/18	225-6622
182 YOUNG, ANNETTE	2275 VT RTE 14 SOUTH	LUCY	FEMALE-DOG-SPRG SPAN-BL/WH	05/12/17	793-4508
183 YOUNG, ANNETTE	2275 VT RTE 14 SOUTH	BILLY	MALE-DOG-RAT TERRIER X-BLACK/TAN	04/08/16	793-4508

Total Animals reported:11

VERMONT GENERAL ASSEMBLY

The Vermont Statutes Online

Title 20 : Internal Security And Public Safety

Chapter 193: Domestic Pet Or Wolf-hybrid Control

Subchapter 002 : Licenses (Cite as: 20 V.S.A. § 3621)

§ 3621. Issuance of warrant to impound; complaint

(a)(1) The legislative body of a municipality may at any time issue a warrant to one or more police officers, constables, pound keepers, or appointed animal control officers, directing them to proceed forthwith to impound all dogs or wolf-hybrids within the town or city not licensed according to the provisions of this subchapter, except as exempted by section 3587 of this title, and to enter a complaint against the owners or keepers thereof.

(2) A dog or wolf-hybrid impounded by a municipality under this section may be transferred to an animal shelter or rescue organization for the purpose of finding an adoptive home for the dog or wolf-hybrid. If the dog or wolf-hybrid cannot be placed in an adoptive home or transferred to a humane society or rescue organization within ten days, or a greater number of days established by the municipality, the dog or wolf-hybrid may be destroyed in a humane way. The municipality shall not be liable for expenses associated with keeping the dog or wolf-hybrid at the animal shelter or rescue organization beyond the established number of days.

(b) A municipality may waive the license fee for a dog or wolf-hybrid impounded pursuant to subsection (a) of this section for the current year upon a showing of current vaccinations and financial hardship. In the event of waiver due to financial hardship, the State shall not receive its portion of a dog license fee. (Amended 1977, No. 215 (Adj. Sess.), § 10, eff. April 12, 1978; 1979, No. 92 (Adj. Sess.), § 2, eff. Feb 28, 1980; 1993, No. 213 (Adj. Sess.), § 17, eff. April 1, 1995; 2009, No. 121 (Adj. Sess.), § 3; 2013, No. 162 (Adj. Sess.), § 4.)

The Vermont Statutes Online

Title 20 : Internal Security And Public Safety
Chapter 193 : Domestic Pet Or Wolf-hybrid Control
Subchapter 002 : Licenses
(Cite as: 20 V.S.A. § 3622)
§ 3622. Form of warrant
Such warrant shall be in the following form:

Such warrant shall be in the following form:

State of Vermont:
)

County, ss.
)

To ______ constable or police officer of the town or city of

By the authority of the State of Vermont, you are hereby commanded forthwith to impound all dogs and wolf-hybrids not duly licensed according to law, except as exempted by 20 V.S.A. § 3587; and you are further required to make and return complaint against the owner or keeper of any such dog or wolf-hybrid. A dog or wolf-hybrid that is impounded may be transferred to an animal shelter or rescue organization for the purpose of finding an adoptive home for the dog or wolf-hybrid. If the dog or wolf-hybrid cannot be placed in an adoptive home or transferred to a humane society or rescue organization within ten days, or a greater number of days established by the municipality, the dog or wolf-hybrid may be destroyed in a humane way.

Hereof fail not, and due return make of this warrant, with your doings thereon, within 90 days from the date hereof, stating the number of dogs or wolf-hybrids destroyed and the names of the owners or keepers thereof, and whether all unlicensed dogs or wolf-hybrids in such town (or city) have been destroyed, and the names of persons against whom complaints have been made under the provisions of 20 V.S.A. chapter 193, subchapters 1, 2, and 4, and whether complaints have been made and returned against all persons who have failed to comply with the provisions of such subchapter. Given under our (my) hands at _______ aforesaid, this ______ day of _______, 20 ______.

Legislative Body

(Amended 1977, No. 215 (Adj. Sess.), § 11 eff. April 12, 1978; 1993, No. 213 (Adj. Sess.), § 18, eff. April 1, 1995; 2011, No. 155 (Adj. Sess.), § 5.)